D E E D TRUST

------DONALD W. MCORE and JINNIE J. MOORE P.O. BOX 203 CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 Grantor BARBARA PEARCE AND DONNA CALKINS

OR

Beneficiary

MTC 42488-KA

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT42488-KA AMERITITLE

222 S. 6TH STREET

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTEMBER 9, 1997, between DONALD W. MOORE and JINNIE J. MOORE, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and BARBARA L. PEARCE AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 3/4 INTEREST AND DONNA CALKINS AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/4 INTEREST, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in **KLAMATH** County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 12 and 13 in Block 11 of CHILOQUIN DRIVE ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appartenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in enywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixunes now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THIC PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of "FIVE THOUSANIP" bolders, with interest thereon, according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to seneficiary or order and much apayable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not seeme paid, to be used payable September 12 2007.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the dae, stated above, on which the final interest therein, if and interest therein, if and the payable is the security of the debt secured by the instrument is the dae, stated above, on which the final interest therein is sold, agreed to be becomes the and payable. In the event the within described property on any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be becomes the analysis of the security of the secu

3. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attornay's fees, both in the trial and appellate counts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the hadance applied upon the both in the trial and appellate country, necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's result proceedings, and the hadance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be more for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, such as the property of the property). All the proceedings are propertied to the property of the property; the grant property; the grant property; the granter in any reconveyancem pays described as the person of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) property of pays and or pays and other property. The grantee in any reconveyancem pay described as the person of (d) reconveyancy and the recitals therein of any maters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof.

(d) reconveying entitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any maters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. The property of the grantee in any reason, by agent or by a receiver 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without the conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, it be appreciated by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any secure of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in less coats and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable including those past due and unpaid, and apply the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance politics are considered to the property and the property, and the applica

sheir interests may appear in the order of their prority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor of to his successor in interest as their interests may appear in the order of their prority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor of to his successor interest appointed hereunder. Upon such appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and teknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully defend the same against all persons whomsever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan with a grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance overage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor insy later cancel the coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be udded to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underly beneficiary, which cost may be udded to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the under

NOTARY PUBLIC NU IANT PUBLIC-UNEGUN COMMISSION NO. 051915 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY. 25, 2000 County of Blamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on Section become the contract of t

My Commission Expires_

•		30570
	FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used	only when obligations have been paid)
REQUEST FOR	FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used	, Trustee
		a har the term
undersigned is the legal ow have been fully paid and sat deed or pursuant to statute, her with the trust deed) and by you under the same. Ma	ner and holder of all indebtedness secure isfied. You hereby are directed, on pays to cancel all evidences of indebtedness sto reconvey, without warranty, to the pail reconveyance and documents to:	ed by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the ment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the curred by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith the designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate not be trust deed the designated by the terms of the trust deed the designated by the terms of the trust deed the designated by the terms of the trust deed the designated by the terms of the trust deed the designated by the terms of the trust deed the designated by the terms of the trust deed the designated by the trust deed the deed th
ED:		
the state of many	t Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. istee for cancellation before	Beneficiary
		FORM No. 23 ACKNOWLEDGMENT.
STATE OF OREGON,		Form No. 43 Law Publishing Co. N.L. Stevens-Ness Law Publishing Co. N.L. Perdand, OR 97204
753 h	, ss.	
County ofKlanau	h	Sentember 19 ⁹⁷
DO IT DEMEM	RERED. That on this	day of September 19 ²⁷ , ne State of Oregon, personally appeared the within
-54		d in and who executed the within instrument and
t and to he	the identical individual describe	d in and who executed the within instrument and the same treely and voluntarily.
acknowledged to me to	the identical individual describe hat his executed	the same freely and volume
Managed an anti-section of the section of the secti	IN TESTIMONY	WHERSOF, I have hereunto set my hand and altixed my historial seal the day and year last above written.
A MARIE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	MALSEAL	my official seal the day and year full
		MANDA Y CON VOISE
MARION WEST	algorigon i	
MYCOMMISSION SXPI		
MA CONVIDENCE MALE LICENTARY LICENTA		Notary Public for Oregon
MY COMMISSION BAPTI		
MY COMMISSION CAPIT		Notary Public for Oregon y commission expires Add (
MY COMMISSION BXPII		

STATE OF	OREGON; CO	JNTY OF KLAMA			<i>)</i> >		18th	day
Filed for roof	ecord at request of Sept.	A.D., 19 97	merititle _at11:15 :tgages		A. M., and duly red Page 30568 Bernetha G. Hadum			
FEE	\$20.00			Ву	Karlun	These		